

Hemant Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1192 of 2025

9.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sativ Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent No.1./State.

Notice. Mr. Ajit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1./State.

Let the parties be produced on 10.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th December, 2025
(Nikita)