

**Hemant Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. MMO No. 1192 of 2025**

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel  
for the petitioner.  
Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondent No.1-State.

Parties are not present. Let the parties be  
produced before the Court on **16.12.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**  
*(Shamsh Tabrez)*