

Hemant Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 1192 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the complainant.

Statement of respondent No. 2- Sanjay Kumar
has been recorded and placed on file.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

16th December, 2025.
(Shamsh Tabrez)