

Hemant Singh vs. State of H.P. & Others

Cr.MMO No. 1192 of 2025

Reserved on 16.12.2025

01.01.2026. Present:

Mr. Rahul Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the complainant.

While dictating the judgment, it transpired that the statement of the informant/respondent No.2 Manoj Kumar has not been recorded.

Let informant Manoj Kumar be produced on 04.03.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

1st January, 2026.
(Ravinder)