

Hemant Singh vs. State of HP & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 1192 of 2025

5.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, for the complainant.

Parties are not present.

As prayed, parties be produced before the Court on 6.3.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

5th March, 2026
(Chander)